
Paraguay Cotton

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

Cotton crop calendar for most of Paraguay
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* Department-Level Production
(% total)

Caaguazu
San Pedro
Itapua
Caazapa
Alto Parana
Canindeyu
Guaira
Concepcion
Paraguari
Misiones
Ñeembuco
Others

22
19
15
9
8
7
5
4
4
2
2

< 3

* 2000/01 to 2002/03 Average

A – CONCEPCION
B – AMAMBAY
C – SAN PEDRO
D – CANINDEY
E – CAAGUAZU
F – ALTO PARANA
G – GUAIRA
H – CAAZAPA
I – MISIONES
J – ITAPUA
K – CORDILLERA
L – PARAGUARI
M – CENTRAL 
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